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Bennett Community School District
Lower elementary computer lab update
Bettendorf Community School District
Technology update - LCD projectors, document cameras, speakers, interactive whiteboards
($98,898 approved over 2 grant cycles)
Bettendorf Community School District
Edison Academy - security equipment
Bettendorf Community School District
Middle School - computer replacement
Bettendorf Community School District
High School - graphing calculators
Davenport Community School District
Monroe Elementary - computer replacement
Davenport Community School District
High Schools - Visual Arts Department technology
Davenport Community School District
Interactive whiteboards for math departments
Davenport Community School District
West High School - science equipment
Davenport Community School District
Central High School - freshmen academic computer lab
Davenport Community School District
Science Technology Engineering and Math (STEM) Team equipment
Davenport Community School District
Kimberly Center - computer upgrade for math education
Davenport Community School District
Destiny Library Manager software and equipment ($140,454 approved over 3 grant cycles)
Davenport Community School District
McKinley Elementary - grades 2-5 math practice kits
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School
Auditorium renovation
Diocese of Davenport - John F. Kennedy Catholic School
Technology update
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School
Security door card reader access system
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School
Technology update
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency
Special Events Committee - Dr. David E. Lane Coats for Kids Program assistance
North Scott Community School District
Promethean Activboards
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Hopewell Elementary - library books
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Cody Elementary - laptops for Read Naturally expansion
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Waterford upgrade

Printed 11/17/2009

AWARD
17,000
49,448

26,413
17,265
18,089
21,195
48,550
70,000
29,533
22,415

3,000

3,451
46,818

1,700
11,500
14,253

1,610
27,131
14,000
75,000
35,000

9,785
30,000
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Quad City Montessori School
Remedial reading and math materials for summer school & after school tutoring program

TOTAL EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bettendorf Public Library Foundation
Radio Frequency ldentification Device (RFID) technology
Bettendorf, City of
Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center
Davenport Public Library
Eastern Branch - Large Community Meeting Room
Davenport, City of
Levee Improvement Commission - Centennial Park Sprayground and Recreation Area
Donahue, City of
Lift station generator
Eldridge Police Department
Bulletproof vests
Family Museum of Arts & Science Foundation
Prehistoric Playground - traveling exhibition
LeClaire, City of
Weather warning sirens
Putnam Museum & IMAX Theatre
Legends of Flight film, exhibit and educational programming
Scott County Fire Chief's Association
Firefighting equipment replacement
Walcott, City of
Walcott Nature Park and Recreation Trail

TOTAL GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Ballet Quad Cities
Studio and theatre flooring

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mississippi Valley
Equipment to streamline mentoring process

Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society
Equipment for educational seminars

Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
Roof replacement

Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Tri-City Phone Network upgrade

Child Abuse Council
Annual Children Exposed to Violence Conference support

Printed 11/17/2009

AWARD
6,810
$599,966

AWARD
24,522
166,667
125,000
50,000
35,000
2,389
30,000
37,800
25,550
75,520
25,000
$597,448

AWARD
16,000
15,000

7,161
20,000
5,816
7,500
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Churches United of the Quad City Area
Emergency Shelter - plumbing/structural repairs
Cornbelt Running Club
2010 Quad-City Times Bix 7Mile Road Race support
Countryside Community Theatre, Inc.
Tickets for exposing children and youth to theatre
Davenport Lend-A-Hand Housing Corp.
Building interior improvements
Ecumenical Housing Development Group
Fairmount Pines/Horizon Homes youth services
Family Resources, Inc.
Domestic Violence Shelter - room renovations and window repairs
Food 4 Sharing
Cargo van and supplies
Friendly House
Technology and computer enhancements
German American Heritage Center
Point of Sale system for gift shop
Habitat for Humanity Quad Cities
Building purchase and renovation ($60,000 approved over 2 grant cycles)
Hand In Hand
Camp Hand In Hand support
Handicapped Development Center
Hickory Grove Road facility window replacement
Honor Flight of the Quad Cities Inc.
Provide free trips for WWII Veterans to their memorial in Washington D.C. ($80,000
approved over 2 grant cycles)
Humane Society of Scott County
Kennels for stray dogs
Junior Theatre, Inc.
Books for Stage to Page children's theatre and literacy project
Lutheran Services in lowa, Inc.
Carpet replacement
March of Dimes Foundation - Mississippi Valley Division
Emergency medical traveler heart/lanyards
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor meals
Mississippi Valley Blues Society
2010 Blues Festival support
Mississippi Valley Regional Blood Center
Spanish-language donor recruitment campaign
Neighborhood Housing Services
Upgrade tools and equipment
Opportunities Never Ending Foundation
Client needs assistance
Project Renewal
Facility painting and carpeting

Printed 11/17/2009

AWARD
10,885
25,000

6,500
15,000
20,000
20,000

4,808
16,610

4,000
30,000

6,800
13,020
40,000

20,000
12,000

4,000

4,000
10,000
15,000

5,000
10,000
20,900
11,670
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Quad City Arts
Winter/Spring Visiting Artist Series residencies
Quad City Symphony Orchestra
Trumpets and percussion instruments
River Action, Inc.
River Way Water Trail signage and maps promoting paddle sports in the QC
Scott County Family Y
Bettendorf Family YMCA expansion ($100,000 approved over 4 grant cycles)
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation of single and multi-family housing units
Thomas Merton House, Inc.
Airlock vestibule for Café on Vine front entrance
United Way of the Quad City Area, Inc.
Career Pathway curriculum and module
Up With Families
Weekend Retreat support
Vera French Community Mental Health Center
ADA restroom and front entrance upgrades ($70,000 approved over 2 grant cycles)

TOTAL NON-PROFIT

Total 2009 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

Printed 11/17/2009

AWARD
25,000
9,836
10,000
25,000
60,000
14,680
15,000
9,100
35,000
$600,286

$1,797,700



