SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/17/2009

Page 1 of 4

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bennett Community School District	17,000
Lower elementary computer lab update	40.440
Bettendorf Community School District	49,448
Technology update - LCD projectors, document cameras, speakers, interactive whiteboards (\$98,898 approved over 2 grant cycles)	25.412
Bettendorf Community School District Edison Academy - security equipment	26,413
Bettendorf Community School District	17,265
Middle School - computer replacement	18,089
Bettendorf Community School District High School - graphing calculators	10,009
Davenport Community School District	21,195
Monroe Elementary - computer replacement	
Davenport Community School District	48,550
High Schools - Visual Arts Department technology	
Davenport Community School District	70,000
Interactive whiteboards for math departments	
Davenport Community School District	29,533
West High School - science equipment	22.11.7
Davenport Community School District	22,415
Central High School - freshmen academic computer lab	2 000
Davenport Community School District	3,000
Science Technology Engineering and Math (STEM) Team equipment	3,451
Davenport Community School District	3,431
Kimberly Center - computer upgrade for math education Davenport Community School District	46,818
Destiny Library Manager software and equipment (\$140,454 approved over 3 grant cycles)	40,616
Davenport Community School District	1,700
McKinley Elementary - grades 2-5 math practice kits	1,700
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School	11,500
Auditorium renovation	11,500
Diocese of Davenport - John F. Kennedy Catholic School	14,253
Technology update Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School	1,610
Security door card reader access system	-,
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School	27,131
Technology update Mississippi Bond Area Education Agency	14,000
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency Special Events Committee - Dr. David E. Lane Coats for Kids Program assistance	14,000
North Scott Community School District Promethean Activboards	75,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District Hopewell Elementary - library books	35,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District	9,785
Cody Elementary - laptops for Read Naturally expansion	7,103
Pleasant Valley Community School District	30,000
Waterford upgrade	30,000

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 2 of 4

Printed 11/17/2009

2009 Fan Cycle Grant Awards	
EDUCATION APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Quad City Montessori School	6,810
Remedial reading and math materials for summer school & after school tutoring program TOTAL EDUCATION	\$599,966
GOVERNMENT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bettendorf Public Library Foundation	24,522
Radio Frequency Identification Device (RFID) technology	24,322
Bettendorf, City of	166,667
Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center	
Davenport Public Library	125,000
Eastern Branch - Large Community Meeting Room	50,000
Davenport, City of Levee Improvement Commission - Centennial Park Sprayground and Recreation Area	50,000
Donahue, City of	35,000
Lift station generator	33,000
Eldridge Police Department	2,389
Bulletproof vests	
Family Museum of Arts & Science Foundation	30,000
Prehistoric Playground - traveling exhibition	37,800
LeClaire, City of Weather warning sirens	37,800
Putnam Museum & IMAX Theatre	25,550
Legends of Flight film, exhibit and educational programming	- 4
Scott County Fire Chief's Association	75,520
Firefighting equipment replacement	27.000
Walcott, City of	25,000
Walcott Nature Park and Recreation Trail TOTAL GOVERNMENT	\$597,448
NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Ballet Quad Cities	16,000
Studio and theatre flooring	1 7 000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mississippi Valley	15,000
Equipment to streamline mentoring process Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society	7,161
Equipment for educational seminars	7,101
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)	20,000
Roof replacement	•
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.	5,816
Tri-City Phone Network upgrade	7.500
Child Abuse Council Annual Children Exposed to Violence Conference support	7,500
Thinact Chitaren Exposed to violence Congerence support	

Page 3 of 4

NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Churches United of the Quad City Area	10,885
Emergency Shelter - plumbing/structural repairs	10,003
Cornbelt Running Club	25,000
2010 Quad-City Times Bix 7Mile Road Race support	20,000
Countryside Community Theatre, Inc.	6,500
Tickets for exposing children and youth to theatre	
Davenport Lend-A-Hand Housing Corp.	15,000
Building interior improvements	
Ecumenical Housing Development Group	20,000
Fairmount Pines/Horizon Homes youth services	20.000
Family Resources, Inc.	20,000
Domestic Violence Shelter - room renovations and window repairs	4,808
Food 4 Sharing Cargo van and supplies	4,000
Friendly House	16,610
Technology and computer enhancements	10,010
German American Heritage Center	4,000
Point of Sale system for gift shop	,
Habitat for Humanity Quad Cities	30,000
Building purchase and renovation (\$60,000 approved over 2 grant cycles)	
Hand In Hand	6,800
Camp Hand In Hand support	12.020
Handicapped Development Center	13,020
Hickory Grove Road facility window replacement	40,000
Honor Flight of the Quad Cities Inc. Provide free trips for WWII Veterans to their memorial in Washington D.C. (\$80,000	40,000
approved over 2 grant cycles)	
Humane Society of Scott County	20,000
Kennels for stray dogs	,
Junior Theatre, Inc.	12,000
Books for Stage to Page children's theatre and literacy project	
Lutheran Services in Iowa, Inc.	4,000
Carpet replacement	4.000
March of Dimes Foundation - Mississippi Valley Division Emergency medical traveler heart/lanyards	4,000
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.	10,000
Donor meals	10,000
Mississippi Valley Blues Society	15,000
2010 Blues Festival support	5,000
Mississippi Valley Regional Blood Center Spanish-language donor recruitment campaign	5,000
Neighborhood Housing Services Upgrade tools and equipment	10,000
Opportunities Never Ending Foundation	20,900
Client needs assistance	4.4
Project Renewal	11,670
Facility painting and carpeting	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/17/2009

Page 4 of 4

NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Quad City Arts	25,000
Winter/Spring Visiting Artist Series residencies	
Quad City Symphony Orchestra	9,836
Trumpets and percussion instruments	
River Action, Inc.	10,000
River Way Water Trail signage and maps promoting paddle sports in the QC	
Scott County Family Y	25,000
Bettendorf Family YMCA expansion (\$100,000 approved over 4 grant cycles)	
Scott County Housing Council	60,000
Rehabilitation of single and multi-family housing units	
Thomas Merton House, Inc.	14,680
Airlock vestibule for Café on Vine front entrance	
United Way of the Quad City Area, Inc.	15,000
Career Pathway curriculum and module	
Up With Families	9,100
Weekend Retreat support	
Vera French Community Mental Health Center	35,000
ADA restroom and front entrance upgrades (\$70,000 approved over 2 grant cycles)	
TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$600,286
Total 2009 Fall Cycle Grant Awards	\$1,797,700